## 503913325 07/13/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3959978

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name Execution	Date	
SHASHI KANT SHAR	MA	10/03/2012		
SHARAD AGRAWAL	10/03/2012			
SUMAN SARAF	10/03/2012			
DAVID P. REESE JR.		10/03/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	BLUES	BLUESTACK SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	2105 S	SOUTH BASCOM AVE.		
Internal Address:	SUITE	380		
City:	CAMP	CAMPBELL		
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95008			
Postal Code:	RS Total: 1			
Postal Code:	RS Total: 1 pe	1		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property Typ	RS Total: 1 be :	1 Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property Typ Application Number	RS Total: 1 be :	1 Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil	RS Total: 1 be : E DATA	1 Number 15209069		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone:	RS Total: 1 be : E DATA	Number         15209069         (408)530-9797         to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set	nt	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email:	RS Total: 1 be : E DATA I be sent to if provided	Number         15209069         (408)530-9797         fo the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set od; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         408-530-9700         tom@hollp.com	nt	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	RS Total: 1 be : E DATA I be sent to if provided	Number         15209069         (408)530-9797         To the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         408-530-9700         tom@hollp.com         THOMAS B. HAVERSTOCK		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 be : E DATA I be sent to if provided	Number         15209069         (408)530-9797         fo the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set of; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         408-530-9700         tom@hollp.com         THOMAS B. HAVERSTOCK         162 N WOLFE ROAD		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	RS Total: 1 be : E DATA I be sent to if provided	Number         15209069         (408)530-9797         To the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         408-530-9700         tom@hollp.com         THOMAS B. HAVERSTOCK		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 be : E DATA I be sent to if provideo e:	Number         15209069         (408)530-9797         to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be send; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         408-530-9700         tom@hollp.com         THOMAS B. HAVERSTOCK         162 N WOLFE ROAD         SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086	nt	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	RS Total: 1 be E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	Number         15209069         (408)530-9797         fo the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be send; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         408-530-9700         tom@hollp.com         THOMAS B. HAVERSTOCK         162 N WOLFE ROAD         SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086	nt	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET	RS Total: 1 be E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	Number         15209069         (408)530-9797         to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         408-530-9700         tom@hollp.com         THOMAS B. HAVERSTOCK         162 N WOLFE ROAD         SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086         :       BSSI-00503	nt	

source=Assignment\_previously\_filed\_07\_13\_16#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039147 FRAME: 0414

ASSIGNME	NT
WHEREAS, WE. <u>Shashi Kant Sharma, Sharad Agrawal. Suman Sa</u> "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as descrif States Letters Patent:	raf, and David P. Reese, Jr., hereinafter referred to as
21112 THOU OF PROVIDING NON-NATIVE MOTION	
WHEREAS, BlueStack Systems Inc.	Scrial No.:
WHEREAS, <u>BlueStack Systems</u> , Inc., a comporation of the State of 1 <u>95008</u> , hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the enti any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same; NOW THEREEORE, TO, ULL MM	<u>Delaware, 2105 South Bascom Ave, Suite 380, Campbell, CA</u> re right, title and interest in said invention and application and in
which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, a Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, tille and interest in an Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in th to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would hav and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent. Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee prosecution of said application and/or applications, created to said Assignee	known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said at to said invention, said application for United States Letters e United States and all countries throughout the world including sions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest e been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment c, but at Assignee's expense, geographic with the same set of the
Barry of Hasignee's successors and assigns.	improvement in any and all countries, and to vost title the
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their r	names to this assignment on the day.
hash	and adoptiment on the dates indicated below.
<u> </u>	- · · ·
Shashi Kant Sharma	<u>3 Oct 2012</u>
	Date
Sharad Agrawal	2
Sharad Agrawa]	3-067-2012
	Datc
Suman Saraf	20 America
Suman Saraf	Brd CCLober 2012 Date
	Date
David P. Reese, Jr.	
	Date
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
Shared A heliare me	a notary public personally and
is/arc subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they e: that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon b	is of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they ex- that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon b I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of G life.	chalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California the	at the foregoing paragraph is true and correct

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

SEAL

Signature of Notary Public

WHEREAS WE SHALL ASSIGNMENT	
ASSIGNMENT WHEREAS, WE, <u>Shashi Kant Sharma, Sharad Agrawal, Suman Saraf, and</u> "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and States Letters Patent: Title of Invention: <u>A METHOD OF PROVIDING NON-NATIVE Nonmere</u>	
States Letters Patent	David P. Reese, Ir heroine
Title of Invention, A some	set forth in the below-identified and it as
A MUCH CONTRACT A METHOD OF PROVIDING NON NATIVE	application for United
Title of Invention: <u>A METHOD OF PROVIDING NON-NATIVE NOTIFICATIO</u> Date of execution of application:	NS AND SVSTEM THE
WHEREAS BlueStack S	SISTEM THEREOF
WHEREAS, <u>BlueStack Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware</u> <u>95008</u> , hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same; NOW THEREFORE TO AND	Serial No.:
any Letters Patent which man as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of the State of Delaward	2105 Sand D
which may be granted on the same;	title and interest in the source of the sour
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known to which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by the Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to sate Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, rei- to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as in the United and transfer not been made. In the 6th	the c
Patent, and any Letters Patent and assigns, all right title and transferred, and by the	use present a valuable consideration receiver of
Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and transferred, and by the Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, rein to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been he and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.	d invention, said applies in and transfer unto said
and transfer not have by said Assigned as fully on the part, substitutions, conversions	States and all countries through united States Letters
the full end and term of the Would have been t	the state of the s
Assignors further arms all is a	cit and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment
prosecution of said application and the will, without charge to said the	
lawfully may man at the reissue thereof, and instance verify, acknowledge and day	Assignee's expense, cooperate pick
In the second of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deli Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer them lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improver said Assignce, or Assignee's successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed the	iver all such further papers, including and in the
Bace s successors and assigned	and will perform such other and applications for
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	and all countries, and to vest title thereto in
Assignors have hereunto signed their names to	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names to t	this assignment on the dates indicated but
	hide and below.
Shashi Kant Sharma	
	Date
Shand A.	
Sharad Agrawal	
	Date
	Date
Suman Saraf	
	Date
David D. D.	
David P. Reese, Jr.	10/3/12
	Date
STATE OF	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
<b>a</b> - <b>b</b>	
On	
that by his/her/their signature() a notary	public, personally appeared Shoeld I
I and it is the instrument the person(s) on the instrument the person(s) on the instrument the person(s) on the instrument the person (s) of the instrument the perso	citory evidence to be the person(s) where
reatily under PENALTY OF PER HIPV and	the percent of authorized capacity incs
Is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me on the basis of satisfa that by his/hei/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of whi I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the forego	person(s) acted, executed the instrument
WITNESS my hand and offici	al seal

SEAL

Signature of Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 039147 FRAME: 0416

RECORDED: 07/13/2016